## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013 E-mail: secretary\_sc@nbu.ac.in, secretary\_acl@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F. 10/754/FCS/2024 F. 14/ACL/PG Spot-Veri/24/542 Date: 25/11/2024

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

Due to the unavoidable circumstances, Physical Document Verification scheduled from **26/11/2024** to **29/11/2024** for the provisionally admitted students through the Spot Counselling cum Admission is declared **postponed** and the revised schedule for the same will be communicated shortly.

Inconvenience is regretted.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science University of North Bengal Sd/-

Secretary
Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law
University of North Bengal.

## In communication to the: -

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU;
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU;
- 3. Dean (Addl.), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, NBU;
- 4. Registrar (Offg.), NBU, with a request to arrange to upload in the university website;
- 5. Finance Officer (Offg.)/Dy. Finance Officer, University of North Bengal for information and necessary action please;
- 6. Academic Head/Director of the Departments/Center, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, NBU, *for information and necessary action please;*
- 7. System Manager and Head, CIRM, NBU, for information and necessary action please;

8. Office Notice Board & File.

Principal Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science University of North Bengal

Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law University of North Bengal.

